2 | Z2-2/008-¢s } 5S¢, S (A3 »,3I8Y 162 1 690517.1 _ ISPACER 7t
2| {R028-RIWRASHER  FiLaT MM 161 1 225948 |NUT, HEX 70
‘ ZANGGH TG-S ISCR jovnl MHD (MY »12) w0 [ 3 240628.1 |PLATE, ADJUSTMENT &9
[ 1 /869307 BRACKET CoudTER  MTE 159 | 1 240626.1  |SHAFT, PIVOT 1Y)
¢ &s i | /8043 00~V LALPPLIC ATOR. CourdTER. ASSy 158 1 240633.1  |BUSHING &7
“ ! 157 § 1 2406301 |LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 65
156 1 {{80¥317-1 laLock, pivor 65
2 21045.3 | RING RET *'C'" (3/16 DIA) FEED PIN 155 ! 16332861 ISCREW, ADJUSTMENT 64
154 / 240659.3  [PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
[ VIEOYTIR-1 | BRACKET, PAASWRET Flodii 153 |/ 240653.1 _ [ROLLER, CAM 62
] o REF Z | 22593 ~} |NMOT, HEX JAM (Py-207 152 {1 | 240631~ |[rop, FEED ry ;
e | | /R0Y3 101 IMACNET | Rirs 5 W
= PRE-FEED 1/8" STROKE | POST-FEED | Y8"STROKE 1 3. 21064-1 | SCREW RD. HD. MACH. {632 X 1.25) FEED ADJ. is0 1 455164.1  [CAP, HOUSING 59 .
uﬁJ F : { | F-21081-215cR, SHE (Mg ~26 2 [00) 149 ¥ 1 455162.1  |HOUSING 58
= 2 1 2t0tY-3 | WASHER , tock (#d) 148 7
Q REF PRESS 2 | 2-21000-01Sch, SHC (=82 > .SO) 47 § /7 1/86%3/9-/lcuiDE, FEED ROD 54
8 ) 146 31 240624.1  |PiN, FEED FINGER 55
a 2 4- 21028.9 | PIN SLOTTED SPRING (1/8 DIA X .38) RAM 45 {1 £91499.1 |SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
e 1 3. 21028.2 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (3/32 DIA X .25) REAR SHEAR PLATE 144 1 | fS7 565 -3 IFINGER, FEED 53 )
-O-i | 143 § 1 240634-1  |LEVER, TERMINAL 52 [
E Z 1 5. 21028.1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (1/8 DIA X .50} SCREW ADJ. ROD 142 51 ?
141 50 *
CZ) ?QE;O;!RE'S‘QTE 1 1 21030.2 PIN, DOWEL (3/16 DIA X .62) LEVER 140 1 12-2/002-51p0L T, CRIMPER 49 ",
© ] 1. 210306 PIN, DOWEL (3/16 DlA X 1.25) HOUSING 139 | / | 2BEOIS-/FICAM P57 FEED 15/ STROKE 48 '
g 7 2102935 | PN, SLOTEL(3/16 DIA X .75) BASE PLATE E I IR 22353.8 SCREW, SHOULDER 47 (\(};
) 137 11 {6905 75 /[BLOCK, INSUL ADJUSTMENT 44 %\‘ 4
% 126 |1 6901911  [PLUG, NYLON 45 !
= / 2IBGG 4 VWASHER,  FLBT 5/ e ) 135 | 1 19545 7/ IRAM 4 ‘Y) E
— 21899-3 | WASHER FLAT 1/4 GUARD 134 {1 690125.1  |WASHER, LAMINATED 43 N ;
, Y3 21899.2 WASHER, FLAT (#10) DRAG STUD -133 1 6901244  |WASHER, RAM 42 Q@ ,
4 210244 | WASHER, LOCK ( # 8)STRIP GUIDE 132 41 ,
2 21024.5 | WASHER, LOCK {#10) FEED AD}, PLATE 131 } 2 2324146 [BALL, STEEL A0 ]
130 § 2 690170.1  |SPRING, DISC. 39 |
. 1 21022.3 INUT HEX (SELF LOCKING) (10-32) DRAG STUD 129 § 1 |&P0/92-/ IDISC,, INSULATION 38 ;
s 1 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH {6-32) FEED ADJ. 128 § 1 (5~ PO/ 1DIsC., WIRE 37 !
‘\\ / 1. 22202.7 | NUT HEX MACH (5/16-24) SPRING HOUSING 127 f 22480-5  |WASHER, SPRING }
1 21061.9 SCREW SKXT. SET (8-32 X .25) ANVIL. INSERT 126 ] £90212.1 POST, RAM 35
125 1 7 | 3. 23846.5  |SPRING, HINGE BAR 25 | 34 !
2 4. 21006-0  ISCREW SKT. SET (832 X .25) HINGE PIN 124 33 !
/ 8- 21007.5 ISCREW SKT. SEY {5/16.24 X .75) SPRING HOUSING 2 1/ 690573.1  |SPACER, SPRING 32
2 23030~ [SCREW, SKT. HD. CAP. (NYLOK) {632 X 25) C. P. DISC. 122 11 454569-1  IMOUNT, DRAG 31 1
1 21009.2 [SCREW SKT, SET {17420 X .25} C,P. RAM 21 11 1. 223548  [STUD, DRAG 30 ]
20 11 210302 |MOUNT, PIN, DRAG 29 ’
1 2. 21002.1 [ SCREW BTN HD. SKT. CAP (8-32 X .38} CRIMPER 119 11 490582-1  [PIN, HINGE 28
4 |1-21000-5 | SCREW,SKT. HD, CAP (4-40 £, 507 INSERT 118 22
3 3. 27002.4 ] SCREW BTN HD. SKT. CAP (1/4.20 X .62) BLOCK, STABILIZER 1w 1) YESRLFO5 -] IPLATE, BASE 24
4 |2-22733-8 | sCREW BTN HD. SKT. CAP (1/4.20 X.62) HOUSING (£ O, W ELL ) 116 §1 | 38546791 {BAR, HINGE 25 :
— 1. 21003.% | SCREW FL HD. SKT. CAP (5.32 X .3%) CAM s 11 §90571.1  |BLOCK, STABILIZER ag
NOTES: 2 17210006 | SCREW FL HD. SKT. CAP(i6-32 x 3] JANVIL MTG, PL. 114§ 690585.1  {BLOCK, PRESSURE 23
2 2. 21000.8 SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8.32 X .62) DRAG MOUNT 113 1 8. 222826 SPRING, DRAG 22 :
L%ﬁ"‘éﬁg L?é?ﬁig Jé’é%”é"h? '15:‘&'5553 2 |} <30T ~f] SCREW SKT. HD CAP (832 X .62) NYLOK, SL BLADE 112 1 21030.4 |LEVER, DRAG n ;
__> LICATOR. ;' 3. 21000.4 | SCREW SKT. HD CAP (10-32 X .3B) PIVOT BLOCK i g ?5?55 ;0-; DRAG, STOCK 20 el
~ Z-2246%-3 | SCREW HEX HD CAP (8-32 X .50) FR STRIP GUIDE e 1 & 3 -/ |GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19 :
& Q;EFSGAgSES%ZQEﬁHEﬁTgﬁf%%EEEE 2o e e 21000 B d SCREW-SK T D-CAP- {32 X 62} REAR-SFRIP-GUIDE- 109 1 | FBL5 77+ S5 |GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 18
ACHIEVED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW 108 17 ;
ngéx éii’c‘éﬁﬂ'#gcﬁ §§?§T€§Eﬁ“3§m. 2 | F-21000 35 | SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8-32 X Z0 )FEED ROD GUIDE w7 | / |#-Z2F5/FSPRING, FEED RETURN 16 )
ENING AN ADDITIONAL 5%, 70 6 REV- 4 2. 21000.9 ] SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8.32 X .75) PRESS BLOCK 106 | / | BE540GT8 | /VSERLT FERMINAL Fos:7/0VER] 15 i
OLUTIONS. — 21001.]  |SCREW SKT. HD CAP (1/4-20 X .38) GUARD 105 i 14 |
2 3. 210006 ] SCREW SKT, HD CAP (10.32 X .62) FEED PLATE 04 |1 |FS55277~-Z IPOSITIONER, TERMINAL L IEE i
KEY: 103 |1 5. 22280.5  |SPRING, TERM, POSITIONER 12
B8 -recommenDED SPARES. 4 3. 21000.8 | SCREW SKT. HD CAP (10.32 X .88) HSG. CAP 102 §) |454 778. 2 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR [T
o 3. 21000.9 SCREW SKT, HD. CAP (10.32 X 1.00) CAM L{] 1 (4S54 70%-/ [INSERT, ANVIL B
v-LUBRJCATE DAILY,USING NO. 20 MACH OL., GUARD ASSEMBLY 80 1 [eF056F -/ |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR o o
BRACKET, GUARD 79 11 (aPos575-7 [anviu W s
@ -crease LiGHTLY. AIR FEED ASSEMBLY 768 | | 4545 72~/ |BLADE, SLUG 1
PLATE, APPLICATOR, MOUNTING 77 b 6
2 V21007-2. 1S, DRIWVE (&2 ¥ %) 76 V1 1684506~/ [PLATE, ANVIL MOUNTING 5
iy § | 1 46126Y-1 | PLAne, T.D 75 | / |oPosS574 -7 SPACER TUBULAR, INSUL CRIMPER 4
& 74 / (| GPOSES- / ICRIMPER, INSULATION [ HIE
5| & Egmmmc ! | FEEIOP¢ | WARSHER , BPEC L, 73 HE =
g g @/ PLATE{REF) 2 690603.1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 1 | &F0S587-7 [CRIMPER, WIRE ! i
g g Ha) \ REQ, PART NO, OESCRIPTION NOo, EREQ.i PART NO, OESCRIPTION Iy
I - THIS APPLICATOR
g PRESS . , CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
g g \ 5 PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT § WIRE SiZE ,TR,;'"EENGTH LD 0 AT ;
] € A 272 /2 FIEE87 |4/89%2 *
g B 062 /7 LIBBEE | £/8 33
3 c 05 & /& S/EE ? 1 4/8 o4
5 D 252 /£ 42/88 | F2/5F
i © RiME st 2E TYRE FEED G 2o gl RO
mee | /60 Y228 420 J2/87 |92/ 9/
insuLation], /50 & * GOP T la %2&5/
INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE ] APPLICATOR L/PER gr703
L N O 210 | /B2 |MeTnveTion w808/ (3038 L2072,/
£ ' ! REMARKS NVl
g DI P00 23 T A .
31 & Apps spe 78
H K A WETY, ye, /3/;/};02:? TRl £0 Yo7 excEes S0 <. AN
= /’ Ead bt
H I TS T =l WITH TES BOELCRTOR
1 o Rel BN . ALTOD i s R
I ER N -5 0 7k 7
E‘% £ ER R Gda7 TN
- tone 0 VA rs s LAYOUT NO: b A AA P :‘\MP INCORPORATED
() D0 TeRm Lot [ 2T N ER - ARRI .
- 5 QE\? ) ! % ﬂﬁé—ﬁf’;% = bngmyg%&é;l%%z Wégﬁws 2R ] SBURG, PENNA
% ECZ 06 "OD 2553 L %%v LY 3 A S [N pry oagay ypramy g 7o it | al €1 93 plA3 :
(R eyl #Hf‘Q A5 JE i REV, PER Cad Lo %ﬁw WS Ve AT, «* {tzzgg R A 65 ? 3 3 / i’f . L
Cnj oiagnafi3 fel? I D000 L0 Wl WA = A ECT Ve N R i o ;
OISO~ o )d =G | oy o R ERBE D EL AL LRAY %%, APPUCATOR MlN'ATURE QUICK CHA~GE ‘
ECN QIs0 - Je3e-G2 1-93 T i G 7 L ' P E
REVISION REGORD Joarejurr REVISION RECORD ecn OB doate H'NGE BAR,E.F. ( AL AT SERDE 9:/ LV ’ .

—— N
AMP 3087 31/71) ) !
{

[ = | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | | f

- 1 -



